v

[ 5 | 3 ] 2 1
REVISION HISTORY Item | Qty | Drawing No Description Part No
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED 1 1 | CA-01-3154 |ADJUSTMENT ROD 3154
1 GP-24-9207 REPLACED WITH GP-24-9408 13/02/2006 SR 2 | 1 | GP-20-9210 [CIRCLIP EXT-DIN471-32X 1.5 9210
3 | 2 | GP-20-9209 [CIRCLIP EXT-DIN 471-20x1.2 9209
4 | 1 | CA-01-3106 [CONTROL BLOCK MOUNTING PIN 3106
D 5 | 1 | CA-01-3109 [COULTER PIVOT PIN 3109
6 | 2 | CA-01-3112 |[COULTER THRUST WASHER 3112
K5 7 | 1 | CA-01-3144 [INNER TUBE ASSY 3144
o = 9 | 2 | GP-02-9041 [NUT M20 C8 zP 9041
N 10 | 1 | CA-01-3143 |OUTER TUBE ASSY 3143
) \ NP 11 | 1 | CA-01-3166 {PIN- SPRING LOWER 3166
/ \ NH 12 | 1 | CA-01-3165 [PIN- SPRING TOP 3165
NN 13 | 4 | GP-24-9408 [ROLL PIN DIA 8 X 40 9408
- ‘§Z 14 | 2 | CA-01-3161 |SIDE ARM - COULTER 3161
S= 15 | 2 | CA-01-3129 [SLEEVE SPRING MOUNT 3129
NFH 16 | 1 | CA-01-3153 |SPRING - DIA 10 x 440mm LG 3153
”,um““ 17 | 1 | CA-01-3142 [SWIVEL ASSY - COMPLETE 3142
N 19 | 2 | GP-02-9002 [NUT - M20 - ZP - CONELOCK 9002
] % e 2x NUTS LOCKED TOGETHER,
c m ¥ PARTS

SET UP DIMENSION 75 mm

N
A
| ———ADJUSTING ROD

1NNV,

\\izzmx TUBE

UTER TUBE

©

S 1100

=]

DIMENSIONS

Do NOT SoALE MILLIMETERS

IN

Material:

AUSPLOW -, 116 owocrar

Toreranes ovranee _ COULTER ASSEMBLY
0=4025 | _,10 PAINT BLACK COULTER BODY & ARMS
0.0=10.1
o.ocMz»M.om o.oMz»M.m 15 \c_M.Moo : zmn_» BODY & ARMS ASSY
Checked Rev No.| ShtNo.
— qwﬂ_. e 17/01/2005 RM A3 O>I°AlwAmm d ‘— \A
: __mmCmU FOR MANUFACTURE| ™ Vwo X g App : Em;., : :zn_mas;;ngaz“z_.u_s?
5 4

T




: _ : _ A v

3 1 2 ]
REVISION HISTORY ltem { Qty | Drawing No Description Part No
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED 1 1 | CA-03-3110 |AXLE - 132mm 3110
2 | 1 | CA-03-3192 |DISC & BRG ASSY - 18" - FLAT 3192
1 CA-03-3200 WAS UPDATED 22/06/2006 SR 3 | 2 | GP02-9030 |NUT-M24- 2P -NYLOCK 5030

©

% DIMENSIONS
- IN

0o NOT SOALE MILLIMETERS

Material:

AUSPLOW, 11 mwsnrar

T | o | COULTER ASSEMBLY
02025 | o_,y, COULTER AXLE AND DISC
0.0=101
P0=3005 | 002205 et e AXLE & DISC ASSY - SINGLE - FLAT
UNO UNO
Checked | 9/11/2006 JWR Rev No.] ~Sht No.

Eng. App

A3 CA-03-3200 1171

Mig. App

Fuepan  CATempid7bd6 1c-5054 4215-8bd-50e2381868a0NPROEC TSRELEASED MODELS
{RLS)RLS COULTERICA-03-3200.@m

__mmcm_u FOR MANUFACTURE
2

T

o N\Aﬂ NTS
3

2 | 1



[<] { 5 | 3 i 2
REVISION HISTORY Item | Qty | Drawing No Description Part No
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED 1 2 CA-03-3007 |BALL BEARING 6305-2SR 3007
1 CA-03-3192 WAS UPDATED 22/06/2006 SR 2 [ 2 | CA03-3005 |BEARING HOUSING 3005
3 1 CA-03-3002 iDISC 18" - FLAT 3002
4 2 CA-03-3006 [DUST COVER 3006
5 [ GP-01-9128 [HEX HEAD BOLT-M10x20 - C8.8 - ZP 9128 D
6 2 CA-03-3169 |NILOS RING 63 05 3169
7 6 GP-02-9131 [NUT - M10-ZP 9131
8 1 CA-03-3113 {SPACER - DISC - 4mm 3113
9 2 | CA-03-3141 |SPACER - DUST COVER - 6mm 3141
10 6 GP-03-9130 [WASHER SPRING - M10 9130

NOTES:

1. REMOVE ALL BURRS & SHARP EDGES.
2. ALL DIMS MARKED ( ) ARE REFERENCE ONLY.

URE

©

AS 1100

Q£

b0 NOT SCALE MILLIMETERS

DIMENSIONS
IN

Machining
Tolerance

Fabrication
Tolerance

Material:

AUSPLOW y 114 m oo

0=1025
0.0=101
j0.00 = +0.05
UNO

0=11.0

00=405

Date

UNC

orawn | 9/10/2001 RM

COULTER ASSEMBLY
COULTER AXLE AND DISC

P DISC & BRG ASSY - 18" - FLAT

Checked | 9/11/2006 JWR

Eng. App

A3 CA-03-3192

RevNo.| Sht No.

1011

Mfg. App

FULEPATH  PA3D MODELS\RELEASED MODELS (RLSHRLS COULTER\CA-033192 iam

6

[ 5

q_mmcmD FOR MANUFACT
4

T

sutace 32/ Scale
Finish &zo zj—.m
3

2

7



Totorane Mot COULTER ASSEMBLY

0=4025 | 5-410 COULTER MOUNTING BRACKET
0.0=40.1
o.ooMzM.om o,oMzM& — w:w\mwwo a zmm» KIT - 180mm CLAMP PLATE

Checked RevNo.[ Sht No.
T Tfeel T —A3| CA-02-3188 |0 |1 /1
= _ __mmcm_u FOR MANUFACTURE|™ sa_. wZ._.m Wi Ape _ mx... . : As
5 4

3 | 2 1
Iltem | Qty [ Drawing No Description Part No

1 1 CA-02-3126 |U CLAMP - COULTER BODY 3126
3 2 CA-02-3125 U BOLT - M16x101x140 3125
4 6 | GP-02-9047 |NUT M16 C8 ZP 9047
5 6 | GP-04-9048 |WASHER-SPRING M16 FS ZP 9048
6 1 CA-02-3162 |CLAMP PLATE - SHORT 180mm 3162
7 4 | GP-01-9101 [SET SCREW M12x30 GR8.8 ZP 9101
8 4 GP-02-9208 |HEX NUT FLANGE - M12-C8 - ZPY 9208
9 4 GP-03-9031 [WASHER FLAT - M12 - ZP HARDENED 9031

©

IN

% DIMENSIONS

DO NOT scaLE MILLIMETERS

Matorial:

AUSPLOW sy 1t e oosisranr

T



3 1 2 1
ltem [ Qty | Drawing No Description Part No

1 1 CA-02-3126 |U CLAMP - COULTER BODY 3126
2 1 CA-02-3163 |CLAMP PLATE - 330mm 3163
3 2 CA-02-3125 U BOLT - M16x101x140 3125
4 6 GP-04-9048 (WASHER-SPRING M16 FS ZP 9048
5 6 GP-02-9047 |NUT M16 C8 ZP 9047
6 4 GP-03-9031 |WASHER FLAT - M12 - ZP HARDENED 9031
7 4 GP-01-9101 |SET SCREW M12x30 GR8.8 ZP 9101
8 4 GP-02-9208 |HEX NUT FLANGE - M12-C8 - ZPY 9208

©

Qe T AUSPLOW -y it rwoirr
e | e | COULTER ASSEMBLY
0=2025 | oo [ COULTER MOUNTING BRACKET
ommmumm el e KIT - 330mm CLAMP PLATE
ISSUED FOR MANUFACTURE | ™ V/&:| T e — CA-02-3189 N
T 2 3 == T e _. 1

T




[] | 5 | 4 3 f 2 |
REVISION HISTORY Item | Qty | Drawing No Description Part No
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED 1 2 CA-03-3192 |DISC & BRG ASSY - 18" - FLAT 3192
2 1 CA-03-3101 JAXLE - 375mm 3101
1 CA-03-3203 WAS UPDATED 22/06/2006 SR 3 1 CA-03-3111 |SPACER - L54 3111
4 2 CA-03-3159 |SPACER - L68 3159
5 2 GP-02-9030 [NUT-M24 - ZP - NYLOCK 9030

TURE

©

AS 1100

@t

DIMENSIONS
IN

DO NOT scaLe MILLIMETERS

Materiat:

AUSPLOW 114 oonrar

COULTER ASSEMBLY
COULTER AXLE & DISC

= AXLE & DISC ASS - DBL - 260 - FLAT

cesws | 01112006 |~ JWR_T CA-03-3203

Rev No.] ShtNo.

1117/

1

‘Machining Fabrication
Tolerance Tolerance
Coating
0=#0.25 | g-410
0.0= 0.1 —
00=105
0.00 = £0.05
Ora /
UNO UNO wn 114/12/2004 RM
Surfaca Qm Scale Eng. App
Finish a
wol NTS Mig. App

FUEPATH  PA3D MODELSWRELEASED MODELS (RLSIRLS COULTERICA-03-3203 iam

__mmCmU FOR MANUFAC
4

T

3

2 |

1




| 5 | 4 3 i 2 |
REVISION HISTORY item { Qty | Drawing No Description Part No
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED 1 2 CA-03-3192 |DISC & BRG ASSY - 18" - FLAT 3192
2 1 CA-03-3145 JAXLE - 415mm 3145
1 CA-03-3206 WAS UPDATED 22/06/2006 SR 3 1 CA-03-3111 |SPACER - L54 3111
4 2 CA-03-3160 |SPACER -L88 3160
5 2 GP-02-9030 [NUT-M24 - ZP - NYLOCK 9030 D
C

©

AS 1100

Ca==}

bo NOT SCALE MILLIMETERS

DIMENSIONS
iN

Material:

AUSPLOW :y L4 o

Toenes | Tweranes _ COULTER ASSEMBLY
0=20251 g-410 COULTER AXLE AND DISC
0.0=10.1
bo0-saos | 00°09 Pl oe —AXLE & DISC ASS - DBL - 300 - FLAT
Checked RevNo. T ShiNo.
=Tl T—A3|  CA-03-3206 |1 (174
_ _—mmcmo ﬂox g>zcm>ol—lcmm o &zo wZ.—-m Mfg. App _ EmNPi vbotocmrn»m..mﬁmo:oam_ﬁﬁmﬁrmogﬁﬂngS,!:
5 4 1

T



?

8 1 z 5 L 5 4 I 3 I 2 1 1
REVISION HISTORY
REV [ DESCRIPTION [ oare [ apPRovED
[ CA-00-3210 WAS UPDATED { 22162006 | SR SINGLE COULTER
L 3.1.6, 312, 311 3.19 3.13
1
32 32
31 A 31
314 -
]
315
1 f
g
32
DOUBLE COULTER
122 Ny -
e B ﬂ__ 315
1
b
314
3.1.10
Y Y
= A7 LI N Ry 3.1.8 3.1.2 3.1.7 3.1.10 316
: Y,
c
ftem | Qty | Drawing No D ip PatNo I~
1 1 | CA01-3198 |COULTER BODY & ARMS 3198
2| 1 | CA02-3188 |MOUNTING KIT - 180mm CLAMP PLATE 3188
3| 1| CA-03-3200 |AXLE & DISC ASSY - SINGLE - FLAT 3200
31 | 1 | cA03-3192 |DISC & BRG ASSY - 18" - FLAT 3192
311 | 1 | CA03-3002 [DISC 18- FLAT 3002
312 | 2 | CA-03-3005_|BEARING HOUSING 3005
313 | 1 | CA03-3113 |SPACER-DISC - 4mm 3113
314 | 2 | CA03-3163 [NILOS RING 63 05 3169
315 | 2 ]'CA033141 [SPACER - DUST COVER - 6mm 3141
316 | 2 | CA-03-3006 |DUST COVER 3006
317 | 6 | GP.03.9130 |WASHER SPRING - M10 9130
318 | 6 | GP-01-9128 |HEX HEAD BOLT-M10x20 - C8.6 2P 9128
AaE SPACER 318 | 6 | GP-02.9131 |NUT-M10-2P 9131
| AMLE PARY ND | DESCRIPTEON SPACING B DEM A DEML MIDILE SPACER| END SPACER LENGTHY 3110 | 2 | CA-03-3007 |BALL BEARING 6305-2SR 3007
3110 SINGLE AXLE - [ 132 - - - 3.2 1_| CA-03-3110 gm - 132mm 3110
3088 165w (6.5] DOUBLE 165 7 20 eI 300 205 33 | 2 | GP-02:9030 |NUT-M24 - ZP . NYLOCK 9030
ONC_ DIMENSIONS |Meteet
L e LA AUSPLOW:y . ~.onee
== COULTER ASSEMBLY
370 Zam @S)DOBLE | 216 x8 B s 3156 85 ) = COULTER AXLE & SPACER
3155 222wwn (9) DOUBLE p< 284 N7 311 31 535 0=£0251 4.410 SUMMARY N
3101 260min (I0) DOUBRE | 260 312 E2] 3111 319 675 boon sogs | 00= 205 T
3107 220w (11) DOUBLE 20 2 »5 3 3108 775 uno uno [T BOLENS) N
345 300w (IZ) DOUBIE | 300 52 415 31 3160 75 = Eov >~_ CA-00-3210 11111
e 3%
371 38 (25)DOURE| 318 370 = 3 3% %5 ISSUED FOR MANUFACTURE W] NTS |omm —
] T 7 G T T 3 T 3 2 T 7



